
2021 Wheaton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-24   Conf: 11-19   Home: 8-15   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (280), Opp (261)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bentley (1), Rios (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Major (7), Hilton (5), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-80), Major (24-29),
Gist (18-22), Hilton (10-11), Carter (8-8), Antonello (7-8), O'Neil (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Meiners, Melissa .359 39-39 131 6 47 10 0 0 20 57 .435 6 1 14 0 .388 1 1 0-0 222 10 5 .979
22 Carter, Ashley .359 38-38 128 26 46 15 2 3 21 74 .578 16 0 21 2 .431 0 0 3-4 49 60 13 .893
17 Gist, Emilie .319 38-37 119 21 38 9 0 0 18 47 .395 4 16 24 0 .417 0 0 3-3 12 26 2 .950
10 Hilton, Alex .271 33-25 96 19 26 6 0 0 12 32 .333 6 0 14 2 .314 0 0 2-3 33 3 0 1.000
4 Forberg, Madison .253 32-31 83 9 21 1 0 0 7 22 .265 6 0 6 0 .303 0 2 0-0 37 2 1 .975
9 Andrews, Paige .245 36-34 106 9 26 10 1 0 21 38 .358 4 9 15 0 .320 3 3 0-0 76 39 6 .950
2 Busch, Claire .242 39-39 132 11 32 9 0 2 29 47 .356 5 0 11 1 .270 0 0 1-2 51 69 4 .968
14 Major, Sarah .231 30-30 52 5 12 2 1 0 3 16 .308 8 2 1 1 .355 0 3 0-0 141 9 4 .974
11 Heinrich, Sydney .220 39-39 100 23 22 4 1 0 8 28 .280 8 1 14 0 .284 0 1 0-0 65 3 3 .958
21 Oh, Janette .306 29-26 72 13 22 4 1 0 9 28 .389 14 0 19 0 .419 0 0 3-4 43 8 6 .895
1 Lindblad, Elle .235 19-1 17 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 .294 1 0 4 0 .278 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 O'Neil, Elise .214 15-12 28 5 6 0 0 1 2 9 .321 7 1 10 1 .389 0 0 1-2 11 2 1 .929
24 Rios, Estelle .133 17-13 15 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 3 4 8 0 .409 0 0 1-1 16 1 2 .895
6 Meyer, Elizabeth .111 20-10 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 2 1-1 17 18 4 .897
5 Bentley, Grace .000 21-1 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3-3 1 0 1 .500
23 Antonello, Alese .000 19-15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 14 1 .950
12 Broderick, Sydney .000 30-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
18 Boss, Abby .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Coulter, Abby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Vavra, Izibele .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Whitmer, Maddy .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 39-39 1100 170 305 71 6 6 151 406 .369 90 34 171 7 .349 4 13 21-26 779 264 53 .952
Opponents .313 39-39 1104 199 345 77 5 21 183 495 .448 101 9 156 4 .372 9 26 34-40 787 319 60 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Rios, Estelle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Whitmer, Maddy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Carter, Ashley 4.32 2-2 7 5 1 0-0 0 25.0 32 17 12 12 15 9 0 1 .296 3 0 0 0 2
23 Antonello, Alese 4.74 5-6 19 14 6 1-0 0 79.2 109 58 42 28 30 19 2 7 .321 7 0 0 4 12
17 Gist, Emilie 5.31 8-15 27 20 15 2-0 1 145.2 186 115 86 60 105 42 3 13 .303 13 8 0 5 11
7 O'Neil, Elise 8.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 9 8 1 6 7 0 0 .429 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 5.13 15-23 59 39 22 3 1 259.2 345 199 148 101 156 77 5 21 .313 24 9 0 9 26
Opponents 4.19 23-15 62 39 21 4 1 262.1 305 170 122 90 171 71 6 6 .277 24 34 0 4 13



2021 Wheaton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hilton, Alex 36 33 3 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 5 0
25 Meiners, Melissa 237 222 10 5 .979 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Forberg, Madison 40 37 2 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Major, Sarah 154 141 9 4 .974 2 24 5 .828 7 0
2 Busch, Claire 124 51 69 4 .968 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Heinrich, Sydney 71 65 3 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Andrews, Paige 121 76 39 6 .950 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gist, Emilie 40 12 26 2 .950 2 18 4 .818 0 0
23 Antonello, Alese 20 5 14 1 .950 0 7 1 .875 0 0
7 O'Neil, Elise 14 11 2 1 .929 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Meyer, Elizabeth 39 17 18 4 .897 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Oh, Janette 57 43 8 6 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rios, Estelle 19 16 1 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Carter, Ashley 122 49 60 13 .893 3 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bentley, Grace 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Broderick, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Boss, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Coulter, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lindblad, Elle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Vavra, Izibele 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitmer, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1096 779 264 53 .952 31 34 6 .850 12 0
Opponents 1166 787 319 60 .949 43 21 5 .808 8 0


